
punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa 

ryba
sztuk

1 27 Robert TOMCZYK Koło 27 KLIMONTÓW 5 2 040 28,9 12 - 1 2 040 28,9 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 8 Krzysztof STEPANOW Koło 118 KWK MURCKI 20 1 250 56,3 1 - 2 0 0 0 1 250 56,3 1 0 0 0

3 39 Dariusz STEPANOW Koło 118 KWK MURCKI 3 570 36,4 1 - 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 570 36,4 1

4 10 Grzegorz FASZCZEWSKI Koło 3 BYTOM 21 535 35,1 1 - 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 535 35,1 1

5 16 Grzegorz BURCHARD Koło 3 BYTOM 16 520 22,8 4 - 5 520 22,8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 15 Dariusz GACEK Koło 45 RACIBÓRZ - MIASTO 11 500 35,0 1 - 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 35 1

7 40 Waldemar WODECKI Koło 85 KWK PARYŻ 7 320 23,3 2 - 7 320 23,3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 17 Krzysztof MATCZAK Koło 104 SIEWIERZ 14 110 20,8 1 - 8 110 20,8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 9 Dariusz KOPEĆ koŁO 14 SOŚNICA 24 110 20,2 1 - 9 110 20,2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 1 Krzysztof KIERES Koło 102 ŻORY 17 110 20,1 1 - 10 110 20,1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 30 Henryk BRYLSKI Koło 3 BYTOM 15 90 20,0 1 - 11,5 90 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 37 Grzegorz KAMELA Koło 47 RADZIONKÓW 1 90 20,0 1 - 11,5 90 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 5 Romuald RYŻANOWSKI Koło 3 BYTOM 6 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 6 Bogusław CHRUŚCICKI Kooło 64 ZABRZE 22 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 18 Tomasz LAKSA Koło 3 BYTOM 19 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 19 Roman ZIÓŁKOWSKI Koło 13 GLIWICE 12 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 20 Henryk WRÓBEL Koło 122 TRZEBINIA 23 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 21 Piotr CZARNYNOGA Koło 101 BOJSZOWY 13 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 31 Grzegorz MARSZAŁEK Kolo 102 ŻORY 18 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 32 Grzegorz WYSOPAL Koło 49 RYBNIK 8 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 36 Rudolf GEPFERT Koło 118 KWK MURCKI 9 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 41 Robert CYGAN Koło 13 GLIWICE 10 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 46 Mirosław MALINOWSKI Koło 65 ZABRZE MAKOSZOWY 4 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 47 Tomasz KIERES Koło 102 ŻORY 2 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa 

ryba
sztuk

1 3 Michał SOWIŃSKI Koło 3 BYTOM 15 1 470 59,6 2 - 1 0 0 0 1 250 59,6 1 220 26,5 1

2 2 Tomasz CZAPEK Koło 13 GLIWICE 20 435 29,3 2 - 2 110 20,2 1 0 0 0 325 29,3 1

3 14 Marek GOGOŁOWICZ Koło 85 KWK PARYŻ 9 220 26,5 1 - 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 26,5 1

4 45 Joachim WIESCHALKA Koło 3 BYTOM 14 220 20,5 2 - 4 220 20,5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 38 Roman PARADOWSKI Koło 45 RACIBÓRZ - MIASTO 6 190 24,1 1 - 5 190 24,1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 33 Marek PIWOWAR Koło 122 TRZEBINIA 12 150 22,7 1 - 6 150 22,7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 44 Rafał BOCHENEK Koło 48 RADLIN 11 110 20,1 1 - 7 110 20,1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 4 Dariusz WIERZBICKI Koło 13 GLIWICE 10 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 7 Krzysztof RÓLKA Koło 13 GLIWICE 8 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 11 Andrzej RICHERT Koło 3 BYTOM 3 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 12 Leon KUCZAWSKI Koło 102 ŻORY 23 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 13 Dariusz MARCINKÓW Koło 47 RADZIONKÓW 16 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 22 Krzysztof KRZYSZCZYK Koło 27 KLIMONTÓW 4 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 23 Zbigniew KORALEWSKI Koło 65 ZABRZE MAKOSZOWY 19 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 24 Marek HENKELMAN Koło 59 TARNOWSKIE G. 2 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 25 Artur JOPEK Koło 122 TRZEBINIA 22 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 26 Jerzy WODECKI Koło 85 KWK PARYŻ 21 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 28 Jerzy KAŃKA Koło 3 BYTOM 5 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 29 Tadeusz SERWACZAK Koło 65 ZABRZE MAKOSZOWY 13 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 34 Paweł KOPIJ Koło 16 ARCELOR MITTAL 18 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 35 Roman JASIŃSKI Koło 47 RADZIONKÓW 7 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 42 Maciej MYSIAK Koło 16 ARCELOR MITTAL 1 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 43 Bogusław KUJTKOWSKI Koło 65 ZABRZE MAKOSZOWY 17 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa 

ryba
sztuk

1 27 Robert TOMCZYK Koło 27 KLIMONTÓW A-5 1 2 040 28,9 12 - 2 040 28,9 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 3 Michał SOWIŃSKI Koło 3 BYTOM B-15 1 1 470 59,6 2 - 0 0 0 1 250 59,6 1 0 0 0 220 26,5 1

3 8 Krzysztof STEPANOW Koło 118 KWK MURCKI A-20 2 1 250 56,3 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 250 56,3 1 0 0 0

4 2 Tomasz CZAPEK Koło 13 GLIWICE B-20 2 435 29,3 2 - 110 20,2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 325 29,3 1

5 39 Dariusz STEPANOW Koło 118 KWK MURCKI A-3 3 570 36,4 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 570 36,4 1

6 14 Marek GOGOŁOWICZ Koło 85 KWK PARYŻ B-9 3 220 26,5 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 26,5 1

7 10 Grzegorz FASZCZEWSKI Koło 3 BYTOM A-21 4 535 35,1 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535 35,1 1

8 45 Joachim WIESCHALKA Koło 3 BYTOM B-14 4 220 20,5 2 - 220 20,5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 16 Grzegorz BURCHARD Koło 3 BYTOM A-16 5 520 22,8 4 - 520 22,8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 38 Roman PARADOWSKI Koło 45 RACIBÓRZ - MIASTO B-6 5 190 24,1 1 - 190 24,1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 15 Dariusz GACEK Koło 45 RACIBÓRZ - MIASTO A-11 6 500 35,0 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 35 1

12 33 Marek PIWOWAR Koło 122 TRZEBINIA B-12 6 150 22,7 1 - 150 22,7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 40 Waldemar WODECKI Koło 85 KWK PARYŻ A-7 7 320 23,3 2 - 320 23,3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 44 Rafał BOCHENEK Koło 48 RADLIN B-11 7 110 20,1 1 - 110 20,1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 17 Krzysztof MATCZAK Koło 104 SIEWIERZ A-14 8 110 20,8 1 - 110 20,8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 9 Dariusz KOPEĆ koŁO 14 SOŚNICA A-24 9 110 20,2 1 - 110 20,2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 1 Krzysztof KIERES Koło 102 ŻORY A-17 10 110 20,1 1 - 110 20,1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 30 Henryk BRYLSKI Koło 3 BYTOM A-15 11,5 90 20,0 1 - 90 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 37 Grzegorz KAMELA Koło 47 RADZIONKÓW A-1 11,5 90 20,0 1 - 90 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 4 Dariusz WIERZBICKI Koło 13 GLIWICE B-10 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 5 Romuald RYŻANOWSKI Koło 3 BYTOM A-6 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 6 Bogusław CHRUŚCICKI Kooło 64 ZABRZE A-22 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 7 Krzysztof RÓLKA Koło 13 GLIWICE B-8 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 11 Andrzej RICHERT Koło 3 BYTOM B-3 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 12 Leon KUCZAWSKI Koło 102 ŻORY B-23 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 13 Dariusz MARCINKÓW Koło 47 RADZIONKÓW B-16 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 18 Tomasz LAKSA Koło 3 BYTOM A-19 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 19 Roman ZIÓŁKOWSKI Koło 13 GLIWICE A-12 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 20 Henryk WRÓBEL Koło 122 TRZEBINIA A-23 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 21 Piotr CZARNYNOGA Koło 101 BOJSZOWY A-13 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zawody Spinningowe o " Puchar Odry

zorganizowane przez Oks PZW w Katowicach.

rzeka Odra w Kędzierzynie Koźlu., 13.05. 2018r.
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa 

ryba
sztuk

Zawody Spinningowe o " Puchar Odry

zorganizowane przez Oks PZW w Katowicach.

rzeka Odra w Kędzierzynie Koźlu., 13.05. 2018r.
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NK 22 Krzysztof KRZYSZCZYK Koło 27 KLIMONTÓW B-4 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 23 Zbigniew KORALEWSKI Koło 65 ZABRZE MAKOSZOWY B-19 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 24 Marek HENKELMAN Koło 59 TARNOWSKIE G. B-2 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 25 Artur JOPEK Koło 122 TRZEBINIA B-22 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 26 Jerzy WODECKI Koło 85 KWK PARYŻ B-21 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 28 Jerzy KAŃKA Koło 3 BYTOM B-5 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 29 Tadeusz SERWACZAK Koło 65 ZABRZE MAKOSZOWY B-13 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 31 Grzegorz MARSZAŁEK Kolo 102 ŻORY A-18 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 32 Grzegorz WYSOPAL Koło 49 RYBNIK A-8 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 34 Paweł KOPIJ Koło 16 ARCELOR MITTAL B-18 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 35 Roman JASIŃSKI Koło 47 RADZIONKÓW B-7 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 36 Rudolf GEPFERT Koło 118 KWK MURCKI A-9 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 41 Robert CYGAN Koło 13 GLIWICE A-10 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 42 Maciej MYSIAK Koło 16 ARCELOR MITTAL B-1 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 43 Bogusław KUJTKOWSKI Koło 65 ZABRZE MAKOSZOWY B-17 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 46 Mirosław MALINOWSKI Koło 65 ZABRZE MAKOSZOWY A-4 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 47 Tomasz KIERES Koło 102 ŻORY A-2 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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